
Investment Type: PROJ

S-000999-099

Cumulative Disbursement(s):

Printed:  Apr 12, 2002
17:20

FOOD FOR THOUGHT Activity Report: S-060999

1009999

7322

0

04/01/1999

03/31/2000

CIDA Activity Number:

Vendor Code:

Partner Activity Number:

Canadian Secondary Partner:

Approval Date:

Completion Date:

Investment:

Investment Characteristics:

Delivery Mechanism:

Status:

RESP

OPER

5550

7890

0

0

0

5550

10/16/1999

0

CIDA Cash Contribution:

Partner Cash Contribution:

Other Donor Cash Contribution:

Total:

Partner Inkind Contribution:

Disbursement Date:

Contribution SummaryActivity Information

Disbursement Summary

WOMEN’S EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT

Other Donor Inkind Contribution:

Exported: C:\PARSfiles\pars1001697_200200069.dat on Apr 11,
2002 at 11:53

Activity Description

Education and Action for Women's Development
Instituto Para El Desarrollo Economico Central De America Central (IDESAC) 

PARTNER PROFILE

IDESAC's main goal is to contribute to structural changes in Guatemala through studying the
national reality, formulating economic and social development alternatives, and offering
support and services to popular organizations.  IDESAC works in both urban and rural contexts,
with an emphasis on training local leaders and on the "accompaniment" of local organizations.

IDESAC has consolidated a specific programme area to emphasize work with women.  The Women's
Programme functions in both the urban and rural areas where IDESAC carries out  community
development programmes.  Horizons is supporting a three-year programme which includes skills
training in planning, management and execution of development projects.

Partner Summary

UNFRG Apdo. #10-A Plaza Rotundo Roatan, Guatemala  Tel: 503-4974563 Fax: 503-4974777  Con: Miguel A. Reyes Director 

ODA Summary

201 55%Gender Equality is the principle objective/result

404 45%Civil Society's Policy Role

Region - Country Summary

GT 100%30 Guatemala

Sector Summary

15050 45%Strengthening civil society

24040 35%Informal/semi-formal financial institutions

31161 20%Food crop production

Theme Summary

105 Capacity Development

106 Participatory Development

110 Gender Equality

111 Food Security


