## FOOD FOR THOUGHT Activity Report: S-060999

WOMEN'S EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT

Printed: Apr 12, 2002
17:20

Activity Information		Contribution Summary	
CIDA Activity Number:	S-000999-099	CIDA Cash Contribution: 5550	
Vendor Code:	1009999	Partner Cash Contribution: 7890	
Partner Activity Number:	7322	Other Donor Cash Contribution: 0	
Canadian Secondary Partner:	0	Partner Inkind Contribution: 0	
Approval Date:	04/01/1999	Other Donor Inkind Contribution: 0	
Completion Date:	03/31/2000	Total:	
Investment:	RESP	Disbursement Summary	
Investment Type: Investment Characteristics: Delivery Mechanism:	PROJ	Cumulative Disbursement(s): 5550  Disbursement Date: 10/16/1999	
Status:	OPER	Exported: C:\PARSfiles\pars1001697_200200069.dat on Apr 11, 2002 at 11:53	

## **Activity Description**

Education and Action for Women's Development Instituto Para El Desarrollo Economico Central De America Central (IDESAC)

Food Security

## PARTNER PROFILE

IDESAC's main goal is to contribute to structural changes in Guatemala through studying the national reality, formulating economic and social development alternatives, and offering support and services to popular organizations. IDESAC works in both urban and rural contexts, with an emphasis on training local leaders and on the "accompaniment" of local organizations.

IDESAC has consolidated a specific programme area to emphasize work with women. The Women's Programme functions in both the urban and rural areas where IDESAC carries out community development programmes. Horizons is supporting a three-year programme which includes skills training in planning, management and execution of development projects.

## **Partner Summary**

111

Farther Summary			
UNFRG	Apdo. #10-A Plaza Rotundo Roatan, Guatemala Tel: 503-4974563 Fax: 503-4974777 Con	: Miguel A. Reyes Director	
ODA Summary	<i>,</i>		
201	Gender Equality is the principle objective/result	55%	
404	Civil Society's Policy Role	45%	
Region - Coun	try Summary		
30	GT Guatemala	100%	
Sector Summa	ary		
15050	Strengthening civil society	45%	
24040	Informal/semi-formal financial institutions	35%	
31161	Food crop production	20%	
Theme Summa	ary		
105	Capacity Development		
106	Participatory Development		
110	Gender Equality		